
146/246 Dungiven - Limavady

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Operator

Service Restrictions

Notes

Belfast, Grand Central Station
Toomebridge, Toomebridge Park & Ride
Castledawson, Castledawson Park & Ride
Maghera, Maghera Park & Ride
Dungiven, Main Street
Dungiven, Station Road
Limavady, Terrydremond, Junction Road
Drumsurn, Drumsurn Post Office
Limavady, Limavady Buscentre
Ballykelly, Main Street
Greysteel, Greysteel
Eglinton, Main Street

146

LF

ULB

1

Sch

0800
0815

0825

146a

ULB

0945
1000

146

LF

ULB

0940
0945
1000

1010

246

LF

GLE

0945
0947

1010

246

LF

GLE

1045
1047

1110

246

LF

GLE

1145
1147

1210

246

LF

GLE

1225
1227

1250

246

LF

GLE

1325
1327

1350

146

ULB

1

Sch

1405
1410
1425

1435

246

LF

GLE

1425
1427

1450

246

GLE

1530
1532

1555

146

LF

ULB

1

Sch

1705
1710
1725

1735

246

GLE

1715
1750
1800
1810
1825
1827

1845

246

GLE

1815
1850
1900
1910
1925
1927

1945
1950
1955
2000

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Operator

Belfast, Grand Central Station
Toomebridge, Toomebridge Park & Ride
Castledawson, Castledawson Park & Ride
Maghera, Maghera Park & Ride
Dungiven, Main Street
Dungiven, Station Road
Limavady, Terrydremond, Junction Road
Drumsurn, Drumsurn Post Office
Limavady, Limavady Buscentre
Ballykelly, Main Street
Greysteel, Greysteel
Eglinton, Main Street

246

LF

GLE

0955
0957

1015

146

LF

ULB

1025
1027
1042

1052

146a

ULB

1430
1432

1444
1459

246

LF

GLE

1650
1652

1710

246

GLE

1815
1850
1900
1910
1925
1927

1945
1950
1955
2000

Sundays
no service

Easter Monday
same as Saturdays

Easter Tuesday
same as Saturdays

Monday 5 May 2025
same as Saturdays

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 17 Apr 2025 to 25 Apr, 26 May

Notes: Sch - Operates only on school days LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles GLE - Goldliner ULB - Ulsterbus



146/246 Limavady - Dungiven

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Operator

Service Restrictions

Notes

Eglinton, Main Street
Greysteel, Greysteel
Ballykelly, Main Street
Limavady, Limavady Buscentre
Limavady, Terrydremond, Junction Road
Drumsurn, Drumsurn Post Office
Dungiven, Station Road
Dungiven, Main Street
Maghera, Maghera Glenshane Road
Castledawson, Castledawson Park & Ride
Toomebridge, Toomebridge Park & Ride
Duncrue, Nelson Street Bus Lane
Belfast, North Street
Belfast, Grand Central Station

246

GLE

0610
0615
0620
0630

0643
0645
0700
0710
0720
0800s

0805s

0810

146

LF

ULB

1

Sch

0720

0735
0745
0750

246

LF

GLE

0905

0925
0930

246

LF

GLE

1005

1025
1030

146

LF

ULB

1010

1025
1035
1040

246

LF

GLE

1105

1125
1130

246

LF

GLE

1200

1220
1225

246

LF

GLE

1300

1320
1325

246

LF

GLE

1400

1420
1425

246

LF

GLE

1500

1515
1520

146

LF

ULB

1

Sch

1625

1640
1650
1655

246

LF

GLE

1645

1700

146a

LF

ULB

1

Sch

1840
1845
1855
1905

146a

ULB

2

NSch

1850
1855
1905
1915

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Operator

Limavady, Limavady Buscentre
Limavady, Terrydremond, Junction Road
Drumsurn, Drumsurn Post Office
Dungiven, Station Road
Dungiven, Main Street

246

LF

GLE

0900

0920
0925

246

LF

GLE

1100

1120
1125

246

GLE

1500

1520
1525

146a

LF

ULB

1710
1715
1725
1735

Sundays
no service

Easter Monday
same as Saturdays

Easter Tuesday
same as Saturdays

Monday 5 May 2025
same as Saturdays

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 17 Apr 2025 to 25 Apr, 26 May 2 - only operates 17 Apr 2025 to 25 Apr, 26 May, from 1 Jul to 29 Aug

Notes: NSch - Does not operate on school days Sch - Operates only on school days s - sets down only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles GLE - Goldliner ULB - Ulsterbus
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